or supplying materials in connection with the development or construction of improvements on

the Subject Property shall be the amount or rate of said fees in effect at the time of application for

same .

11. SCHOOL AND PARK CASH CONTRIBUTIONS . The Owner agrees to provide

a cash contributions in the amount of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($5,700) for each

four bedroom home built on the Subject Property. Said cash contribution represents the cash

contribution amount in effect at the time the petition for annexation was signed by the Owner .

Said cash contribution shall be paid at the time of building permit .